TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD

RESOLUTION 2020-10-5

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2020-6-10, WHICH AMENDED RESOLUTION 2020-1-1, ESTABLISHING MEETING DATES FOR THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE THROUGH JANUARY 2021

WHEREAS, by Resolution 2020-1-1, the Township Committee established its meeting dates for the year 2020, in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 10:4-18, and subsequently amended said meeting notice by adoption of Resolution 2020-4-4 on April 23, 2020, to provide notices of "virtual" meetings pursuant to recently enacted amendments to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq., and consistent with Executive Orders issued by the Governor of the State of New Jersey, arising from the COVID-19 pandemic, and the obligations to socially distance and limit public attendance at various forums; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution 2020-4-4, the Township Committee established that its meeting would be held electronically, with the municipal building being closed "unless otherwise determined by the Township Committee that it is able to conduct meetings in person"; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution 2020-4-4 and Resolution 2020-6-10, the Township Committee listed the various meeting dates between May 28 and October 22, and provided the "GoToMeeting.com ID numbers" to facilitate public participation at Township Committee meetings; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee desires to continue to utilize the electronic platform provided by GoToMeeting.com.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that the meetings listed in Resolution 2020-1-1 from October 22, 2020 through the Reorganization meeting on January

4, 2021, shall be held remotely and electronically, utilizing the GoToMeeting.com virtual platform, with the GoToMeeting.com meeting ID numbers and access phone numbers set forth below:

MEETING DATE	GoToMeeting.com ID Number:	Access Phone Number
November 12, 2020	739-298-757	1+ (571) 317-3122
December 10, 2020	720-974-941	1+(669) 224-3412
December 30, 2020	913-906-565	1+(312) 757-3121
January 4, 2021	217-618-789	1+(571) 317-3122

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of this amendment to the original schedule of meetings shall be noticed in accordance with the provisions of the N.J.S.A. 10:4-18.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on October 22, 2020 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

4850-8236-6159, v. 1

LAW OFFICE Parker McCay P.A.